Fire Ring Only Fire Ring Kit Description Natural Gas
FG-FR-6SS FG-FR-6SSK 6-inch Fire Ring Burner 50,000 Btu’s
FG-FR-12SS FG-FR-12SSK 12-inch Fire Ring Burner 50,000 Btu’s
FG-FR-18SS FG-FR-18SSK 18-inch Fire Ring Burner 75,000 Btu’s
FG-FR-24SS FG-FR-24SSK 24-inch Fire Ring Burner 125,000 Btu’s
FG-FR-30SS FG-FR-30SSK 30-inch Fire Ring Burner 250,000 Btu’s
FG-FR-36SS FG-FR-36SSK 36-inch Fire Ring Burner 250,000 Btu’s
FG-FR-48SS FG-RF-48SSK 48-inch Fire Ring Burner 250,000 Btu’s
IF YOU CANNOT READ OR UNDERSTAND THESE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DO NOT  ATTEMPT TO INSTALL OR OPERATE THIS APPLIANCE
DO NOT DISCARD.  THIS MANUAL
HAS IMPORTANT OPERATING AND

Fire Ring
Diameter
Min. Inside
Pan
Dimension
B
Combustible
Side Wall
C
Combustible
Ceiling
D
Combustible
Floor
FG-FR-6SSK ½” 2 ½” - 3” 6” 10” 36” 96” 18”
FG-FR-12SSK ½” 2 ½” - 3” 12” 16” 36” 96” 18”
FG-FR-18SSK ½” 2 ½” - 3” 18” 22” 36” 96” 18”
FG-FR-24SSK ½” 2 ½” - 3” 24” 28” 36” 96” 18”
FG-FR-30SSK ¾” 2 ½” - 3” 30” 34” 36” 96” 18”
FG-FR-36SSK ¾” 2 ½” - 3” 36” 40” 36” 96” 18”
FG-FR-48SSK ¾” 2 ½” - 3” 48” 52” 36” 96” 18”
Disclaimer: Btu listings are based on 7.0”WC for Natural Gas and 11.0”WC
for Liquid Propane (LP) at the burner orifice.  Flex line size and proper gas
pipe sizing will also affect Btu’s.  As a result your Btu’s may vary slightly from
Table 2 specifications.